Gilead Sciences, Inc. Healthcare Policy Political Action Committee (PAC)

U.S. Senate - Candidate Committees

Legislator

Coons, Christopher
Kaine, Timothy
Tester, Jon
Barrasso, John
Barrasso, John
Blackburn, Marsha
Budd, Theodore
Cassidy, William
Crapo, Michael
Daines, Steve
Hyde-Smith, Cindy
Marshall, Roger
Tillis, Thomas

Contributions
January - June 2023

Political Committee

Chris Coons For Delaware
Kaine For Virginia
Montanans For Tester
Friends Of John Barrasso
Friends Of John Barrasso
Marsha For Senate

Ted Budd For Senate

Bill Cassidy For US Senate
Mike Crapo For US Senate
Steve Daines For Montana
Cindy Hyde-Smith For US Senate
Kansans For Marshall
Thom Tillis Committee

U.S. House of Representatives - Candidate Committees

Legislator

Aguilar, Peter
Bera, Amerish
Blunt Rochester, Lisa
Correa, J. Luis
Eshoo, Anna
Gottheimer, Joshua
Kelly, Robin
Morelle, Joseph
Mullin, Kevin
Nickel, Wiley
Peters, Scott
Peters, Scott

Ross, Deborah
Schneider, Bradley
Schneider, Bradley
Sewell, Terrycina
Sherrill, Mikie
Watson Coleman, Bonnie
Buchanan, Vernon
Bucshon, Larry
Carter, Earl

Dunn, Neal
Emmer, Thomas
Ferguson, A. Drew
Guthrie, S. Brett
Hern, Kevin
Hudson, Richard
Joyce, John
LaHood, Darin

Political Committee

Pete Aguilar For Congress

Bera For Congress

Lisa Blunt Rochester For Congress
Lou Correa For Congress

Anna Eshoo For Congress

Josh Gottheimer For Congress
Robin Kelly For Congress

Joe Morelle For Congress

Kevin Mullin For Congress

Wiley Nickel For Congress

Scott Peters For Congress

Scott Peters For Congress
Deborah Ross For Congress
Schneider For Congress
Schneider For Congress

Terri Sewell For Congress

Mikie Sherrill For Congress
Bonnie Watson Coleman For Congress
Vern Buchanan For Congress
Bucshon For Congress

Buddy Carter For Congress
Friends Of Neal Dunn

Emmer For Congress

Drew Ferguson For Congress Inc.
Guthrie For Congress

Hern For Congress

Hudson For Congress

Dr John Joyce For Congress
LaHood for Congress

Date
06/02/2023
06/02/2023
03/09/2023
03/09/2023
06/02/2023
03/09/2023
03/09/2023
01/17/2023
06/02/2023
03/09/2023
03/09/2023
06/02/2023
03/09/2023

Date
06/02/2023
06/02/2023
06/02/2023
06/02/2023
06/02/2023
03/09/2023
03/09/2023
06/02/2023
03/09/2023
06/02/2023
03/09/2023
06/02/2023
06/02/2023
03/09/2023
06/02/2023
03/09/2023
06/02/2023
06/02/2023
03/09/2023
03/09/2023
06/02/2023
03/09/2023
03/09/2023
03/09/2023
03/09/2023
06/02/2023
03/09/2023
03/09/2023
03/09/2023

Amount
$5,000
$1,000
$2,500
$1,500
$1,000
$1,500
$1,000
$2,500
$5,000
$1,000
$1,000
$2,500
$5,000

Amount
$1,000
$1,000
$5,000
$2,500
$2,500
$1,000
$5,000
$1,000
$3,500
$1,000
$1,000
$4,000
$2,500
$1,000
$2,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$2,500
$5,000
$1,000
$1,000
$2,500
$1,500
$5,000
$1,000
$2,500
$1,000
$2,500



McCarthy, Kevin
McCarthy, Kevin
McCarthy, Kevin
McMorris Rodgers, Cathy
Miller-Meeks, Mariannette
Murphy, Gregory

Scalise, Stephen

Scalise, Stephen

Smith, Adrian

Smith, Jason

Smucker, Lloyd

Steel, Michelle
Wenstrup, Brad

Leadership Political Action Committees

Legislator
Menendez, Robert
Sinema, Kyrsten

Non-Candidate Committees

Individual

Kevin McCarthy For Congress

Kevin McCarthy For Congress

Kevin McCarthy For Congress

Cathy McMorris Rodgers For Congress
Miller-Meeks For Congress

Friends To Elect Dr. Greg Murphy To Congress
Scalise For Congress

Scalise For Congress

Adrian Smith For Congress

Jason Smith For Congress

Smucker For Congress

Michelle Steel For Congress

Wenstrup For Congress

Political Committee
New Millennium PAC
Getting Stuff Done PAC (GSD-PAC)

Political Committee

CHC BOLD PAC

Congressional Black Caucus PAC
New Democrat Coalition Action Fund

2023 1H Total PAC Contribution Amount:

01/17/2023
03/09/2023
03/09/2023
03/09/2023
06/02/2023
06/02/2023
03/09/2023
03/09/2023
06/02/2023
03/09/2023
06/02/2023
06/02/2023
06/02/2023

Date
03/09/2023
03/09/2023

Date
03/09/2023
03/09/2023
03/09/2023

$3,000
$3,000
$2,000
$5,000
$1,000
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$1,000
$5,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000

Amount
$5,000
$5,000

Amount
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000

$148,500



