Gilead Sciences, Inc. Healthcare Policy Political Action Committee (PAC) Contributions January - June 2023

U.S. Senate - Candidate Committees

<u>Legislator</u>	Political Committee	<u>Date</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Coons, Christopher	Chris Coons For Delaware	06/02/2023	\$5,000
Kaine, Timothy	Kaine For Virginia	06/02/2023	\$1,000
Tester, Jon	Montanans For Tester	03/09/2023	\$2,500
Barrasso, John	Friends Of John Barrasso	03/09/2023	\$1,500
Barrasso, John	Friends Of John Barrasso	06/02/2023	\$1,000
Blackburn, Marsha	Marsha For Senate	03/09/2023	\$1,500
Budd, Theodore	Ted Budd For Senate	03/09/2023	\$1,000
Cassidy, William	Bill Cassidy For US Senate	01/17/2023	\$2,500
Crapo, Michael	Mike Crapo For US Senate	06/02/2023	\$5,000
Daines, Steve	Steve Daines For Montana	03/09/2023	\$1,000
Hyde-Smith, Cindy	Cindy Hyde-Smith For US Senate	03/09/2023	\$1,000
Marshall, Roger	Kansans For Marshall	06/02/2023	\$2,500
Tillis, Thomas	Thom Tillis Committee	03/09/2023	\$5,000

U.S. House of Representatives - Candidate Committees

<u>Legislator</u>	Political Committee	Date	<u>Amount</u>
Aguilar, Peter	Pete Aguilar For Congress	06/02/2023	\$1,000
Bera, Amerish	Bera For Congress	06/02/2023	\$1,000
Blunt Rochester, Lisa	Lisa Blunt Rochester For Congress	06/02/2023	\$5,000
Correa, J. Luis	Lou Correa For Congress	06/02/2023	\$2,500
Eshoo, Anna	Anna Eshoo For Congress	06/02/2023	\$2,500
Gottheimer, Joshua	Josh Gottheimer For Congress	03/09/2023	\$1,000
Kelly, Robin	Robin Kelly For Congress	03/09/2023	\$5,000
Morelle, Joseph	Joe Morelle For Congress	06/02/2023	\$1,000
Mullin, Kevin	Kevin Mullin For Congress	03/09/2023	\$3,500
Nickel, Wiley	Wiley Nickel For Congress	06/02/2023	\$1,000
Peters, Scott	Scott Peters For Congress	03/09/2023	\$1,000
Peters, Scott	Scott Peters For Congress	06/02/2023	\$4,000
Ross, Deborah	Deborah Ross For Congress	06/02/2023	\$2,500
Schneider, Bradley	Schneider For Congress	03/09/2023	\$1,000
Schneider, Bradley	Schneider For Congress	06/02/2023	\$2,000
Sewell, Terrycina	Terri Sewell For Congress	03/09/2023	\$1,000
Sherrill, Mikie	Mikie Sherrill For Congress	06/02/2023	\$1,000
Watson Coleman, Bonnie	Bonnie Watson Coleman For Congress	06/02/2023	\$1,000
Buchanan, Vernon	Vern Buchanan For Congress	03/09/2023	\$2,500
Bucshon, Larry	Bucshon For Congress	03/09/2023	\$5,000
Carter, Earl	Buddy Carter For Congress	06/02/2023	\$1,000
Dunn, Neal	Friends Of Neal Dunn	03/09/2023	\$1,000
Emmer, Thomas	Emmer For Congress	03/09/2023	\$2,500
Ferguson, A. Drew	Drew Ferguson For Congress Inc.	03/09/2023	\$1,500
Guthrie, S. Brett	Guthrie For Congress	03/09/2023	\$5,000
Hern, Kevin	Hern For Congress	06/02/2023	\$1,000
Hudson, Richard	Hudson For Congress	03/09/2023	\$2,500
Joyce, John	Dr John Joyce For Congress	03/09/2023	\$1,000
LaHood, Darin	LaHood for Congress	03/09/2023	\$2,500

McCarthy, Kevin	Kevin McCarthy For Congress	01/17/2023	\$3,000
McCarthy, Kevin	Kevin McCarthy For Congress	03/09/2023	\$3,000
McCarthy, Kevin	Kevin McCarthy For Congress	03/09/2023	\$2,000
McMorris Rodgers, Cathy	Cathy McMorris Rodgers For Congress	03/09/2023	\$5,000
Miller-Meeks, Mariannette	Miller-Meeks For Congress	06/02/2023	\$1,000
Murphy, Gregory	Friends To Elect Dr. Greg Murphy To Congress	06/02/2023	\$2,500
Scalise, Stephen	Scalise For Congress	03/09/2023	\$2,500
Scalise, Stephen	Scalise For Congress	03/09/2023	\$2,500
Smith, Adrian	Adrian Smith For Congress	06/02/2023	\$1,000
Smith, Jason	Jason Smith For Congress	03/09/2023	\$5,000
Smucker, Lloyd	Smucker For Congress	06/02/2023	\$1,000
Steel, Michelle	Michelle Steel For Congress	06/02/2023	\$1,000
Wenstrup, Brad	Wenstrup For Congress	06/02/2023	\$1,000

Leadership Political Action Committees

<u>Legislator</u>	Political Committee	<u>Date</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Menendez, Robert	New Millennium PAC	03/09/2023	\$5,000
Sinema, Kyrsten	Getting Stuff Done PAC (GSD-PAC)	03/09/2023	\$5,000

Non-Candidate Committees

<u>Individual</u>	Political Committee	<u>Date</u>	<u>Amount</u>
	CHC BOLD PAC	03/09/2023	\$5,000
	Congressional Black Caucus PAC	03/09/2023	\$5,000
	New Democrat Coalition Action Fund	03/09/2023	\$5,000

2023 1H Total PAC Contribution Amount: \$148,500